AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				ONTRACTIC	31.51	PAGE OF PAGE
Three (3)	3. AUG 51 P 1990	RES-89-059 dtd		6/90		TNO. (If applicable)
CODE CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY	445 0	ther than ttem	CODE	1
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm Division of Contracts & Prop Washington, D.C. 20555						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(4)	194. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
EQE Engineering, Inc. 3150 Bristol Street, Suite 350 Costa Mesa, CA 92626				98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
		x	NRC-04-8		COLTRACT/ORDER	
ODE FACILITY CODE				12/13/88		
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SC				LICITATIONS		
17 MODIFIES	31XU200.  PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD	600 ( FICATIONS OF CON ER NO. AS DESCRIBE	BL	IGATED: CTS/ORDER	\$54,922.0 RS.	00
V) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU	JANT TO: (Specify outhor	ily) THE CHANGES SET	FOR	THIN ITEM I	A ARE MADE	IN THE CON-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT			RAT 43.1	IVE CHANGE	S (such as cha	nges in paying office.
			98/	1)		
X 52.243-2 Changes Cost Re	unority)	ernace 1 Ark	20			
E IMPORTANT: Contractor T is not, T	is required to sign the	s document and return	olicit	copie	s to the issui	ng office.
a DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT WOOD TEXT	TOX TOX MILLE OF CCT II					
SEE ATTAC	HED PAGE TWO					
9009140055 900827						

PDR CONTR NRC-04-89-059 PNU

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER -Type or print)

Philip S. Hashimoto

Technical Manager

Sharon 8-27-90

Maron Signature of Contracting Office 16C DAT

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 16 84) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

NRC-04-89-059 Modification No. 3 Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) incorporate a within scope change to perform work relating to the Structure Damping Research Program; (2) increase the ceiling amount; and (3) provide funding for this additional effort.

This additional effort shall be performed in accordance with the Contractor's technical proposal dated May 18, 1990, incorporated herein by reference. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

- 1. The estimate total cost as well as the obligated amount of this contract is hereby increased by \$54,922.00 from \$367,467.00 to \$422,389.00. Therefore, under subsection B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST REIMBURSEMENT (MAR1987), the first sentences of paragraphs a. and b. are revised to read as follows:
  - "a. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full performance under this contract will be \$422,389.00.
  - b. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$422,389.00."
- Subsection C.1.5 Work Requirements is revised to add the following paragraph:
  - "E. The Contractor shall use measured data from the recent Loma Prieta earthquake to expand the data base used to estimate structural damping."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.